
                                      Monona Grove Invitational
                                      Monona Grove Golf Course
                                       Monona Grove, Wisconsin
                                         September 10, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2205  Mackenzie Babcock             10  Monona Grove                   18:16.8  5:54 
      2    2 2337  Mallory Reiser                12  Stoughton                      19:22.6  6:15 
      3    3 2211  Erica Eastman                 12  Monona Grove                   20:07.5  6:29 
      4    4 2099  Daphne Cooper                 10  Madison East                   20:32.5  6:37 
      5      2406  Renee Forystek                12  Waukesha North                 20:35.4  6:38 
      6    5 2089  Hannah Hallick                11  Madison Country Day            20:39.0  6:39 
      7    6 1995  Mila Westra                   11  Beaver Dam                     20:58.8  6:46 
      8    7 2223  TONI KOZICH                   10  Monona Grove                   21:02.8  6:47 
      9    8 2100  Jane Corcoran                  9  Madison East                   21:10.2  6:49 
     10      2309  Hanna Martensen               11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  21:14.7  6:51 
     11      2024  Gracee Langer                  9  Edgerton                       21:17.3  6:52 
     12    9 1992  Kylin Reynolds Eas             9  Beaver Dam                     21:39.3  6:59 
     13   10 2331  Emelia Hopper                 10  Stoughton                      21:39.4  6:59 
     14   11 2112  Sofia Losada                  12  Madison East                   21:47.2  7:01 
     15   12 2098  Jay Coleman                   10  Madison East                   21:48.7  7:02 
     16   13 2341  Claire Spilde                 12  Stoughton                      21:49.8  7:02 
     17   14 2241  Riley Zielke                  11  Monona Grove                   21:50.3  7:02 
     18   15 2051  Rose Hissom                   12  Lakeside Lutheran              22:01.2  7:06 
     19   16 2236  Aaliyah Rogers                11  Monona Grove                   22:11.3  7:09 
     20   17 2057  Abigail Minning               12  Lakeside Lutheran              22:15.8  7:10 
     21   18 1977  Julia Anderson                10  Beaver Dam                     22:23.2  7:13 
     22   19 2102  Clara Felt                    11  Madison East                   22:23.6  7:13 
     23   20 1993  Brooklyn Tonn                 12  Beaver Dam                     22:24.7  7:13 
     24   21 2228  Abby McConnell                11  Monona Grove                   22:35.2  7:17 
     25   22 1990  Jessica Redman                12  Beaver Dam                     22:38.0  7:18 
     26   23 2066  Carlee Zimmermann             12  Lakeside Lutheran              22:42.5  7:19 
     27   24 2238  Allison Spangenberg           10  Monona Grove                   22:42.5  7:19 
     28   25 2177  Clara Jauch                    9  Milton                         22:46.1  7:20 
     29   26 2174  Carissa Choi                  11  Milton                         22:48.1  7:21 
     30      2405  Abby Burie                    10  Waukesha North                 22:48.4  7:21 
     31   27 2065  Molly Wiedenfeld               9  Lakeside Lutheran              22:51.4  7:22 
     32   28 2054  Paige Krahn                   11  Lakeside Lutheran              22:55.0  7:23 
     33      2026  Mirella Zielke                12  Edgerton                       22:55.2  7:23 
     34      2308  Lily Hoppman                   9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  22:55.4  7:23 
     35   29 1979  Leah Burchardt                12  Beaver Dam                     22:57.4  7:24 
     36   30 2334  Sophia Nortwen                11  Stoughton                      22:57.9  7:24 
     37   31 2121  Josie Shiraz                  11  Madison East                   23:25.3  7:33 
     38   32 2053  Mia Krahn                     11  Lakeside Lutheran              23:32.4  7:35 
     39   33 2059  Amelia Povich                 11  Lakeside Lutheran              23:42.8  7:38 
     40   34 2226  Giselle Lindert Olivencia      9  Monona Grove                   23:53.0  7:42 
     41   35 1980  Kaisha Cheers                 12  Beaver Dam                     23:57.0  7:43 
     42   36 2323  Eliza Albert                  11  Stoughton                      23:57.3  7:43 
     43   37 2336  Eva Ramsden                   10  Stoughton                      23:59.4  7:44 
     44      2403  Hailey Awadallah              10  Waukesha North                 24:00.1  7:44 
     45      2305  Cori Atten                    11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:08.7  7:47 
     46   38 2344  Emerson Wozniak               10  Stoughton                      24:22.9  7:51 
     47      2023  Alexy Brunner                 10  Edgerton                       25:06.6  8:05 
     48   39 2325  Megan Blommel                 12  Stoughton                      25:35.3  8:15 
     49   40 2092  Reagan Smith                   9  Madison Country Day            25:40.9  8:16 
     50   41 2091  Jael Smith                     9  Madison Country Day            25:49.1  8:19 
     51   42 2125  Adela Zillner                 12  Madison East                   26:03.3  8:24 
     52   43 2178  Ava Magee                     10  Milton                         26:06.5  8:25 
     53   44 2104  Edie Frese                    10  Madison East                   26:08.1  8:25 
     54   45 2180  Addison Tranter               10  Milton                         27:02.5  8:43 
     55   46 2088  Emmett Greenwald              11  Madison Country Day            28:52.1  9:18 
     56   47 2176  Brianna Jauch                 12  Milton                         29:22.3  9:28 
     57      2192  Evangeline McChrystal          9  Milwaukee Juneau               29:22.3  9:28 
     58   48 2090  Ines Senechal                 11  Madison Country Day            30:23.7  9:47 
     59   49 2175  Alexis Hall                   12  Milton                         30:53.5  9:57 
     9/10/2022  1:43PM
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    41  Monona Grove                               (20:41.8  103:28.7 3:54.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Mackenzie Babcock         10 18:16.8
       2      3  Erica Eastman             12 20:07.5
       3      7  TONI KOZICH               10 21:02.8
       4     14  Riley Zielke              11 21:50.3
       5     16  Aaliyah Rogers            11 22:11.3
       6   ( 21) Abby McConnell            11 22:35.2
       7   ( 24) Allison Spangenberg       10 22:42.5
       8   ( 34) Giselle Lindert Olivencia  9 23:53.0

       2.    54  Madison East                               (21:32.5  107:42.2 1:51.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Daphne Cooper             10 20:32.5
       2      8  Jane Corcoran              9 21:10.2
       3     11  Sofia Losada              12 21:47.2
       4     12  Jay Coleman               10 21:48.7
       5     19  Clara Felt                11 22:23.6
       6   ( 31) Josie Shiraz              11 23:25.3
       7   ( 42) Adela Zillner             12 26:03.3
       8   ( 44) Edie Frese                10 26:08.1

       3.    75  Beaver Dam                                 (22:00.8  110:04.0 1:39.2)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Mila Westra               11 20:58.8
       2      9  Kylin Reynolds Eas         9 21:39.3
       3     18  Julia Anderson            10 22:23.2
       4     20  Brooklyn Tonn             12 22:24.7
       5     22  Jessica Redman            12 22:38.0
       6   ( 29) Leah Burchardt            12 22:57.4
       7   ( 35) Kaisha Cheers             12 23:57.0

       4.    91  Stoughton                                  (21:57.4  109:47.0 4:34.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mallory Reiser            12 19:22.6
       2     10  Emelia Hopper             10 21:39.4
       3     13  Claire Spilde             12 21:49.8
       4     30  Sophia Nortwen            11 22:57.9
       5     36  Eliza Albert              11 23:57.3
       6   ( 37) Eva Ramsden               10 23:59.4
       7   ( 38) Emerson Wozniak           10 24:22.9
       8   ( 39) Megan Blommel             12 25:35.3

       5.   110  Lakeside Lutheran                          (22:33.2  112:45.9 0:53.8)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Rose Hissom               12 22:01.2
       2     17  Abigail Minning           12 22:15.8
       3     23  Carlee Zimmermann         12 22:42.5
       4     27  Molly Wiedenfeld           9 22:51.4
       5     28  Paige Krahn               11 22:55.0
       6   ( 32) Mia Krahn                 11 23:32.4
       7   ( 33) Amelia Povich             11 23:42.8
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       6.   180  Madison Country Day                        (26:17.0  131:24.8 9:44.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Hannah Hallick            11 20:39.0
       2     40  Reagan Smith               9 25:40.9
       3     41  Jael Smith                 9 25:49.1
       4     46  Emmett Greenwald          11 28:52.1
       5     48  Ines Senechal             11 30:23.7

       7.   186  Milton                                     (25:37.1  128:05.5 6:36.2)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Clara Jauch                9 22:46.1
       2     26  Carissa Choi              11 22:48.1
       3     43  Ava Magee                 10 26:06.5
       4     45  Addison Tranter           10 27:02.5
       5     47  Brianna Jauch             12 29:22.3
       6   ( 49) Alexis Hall               12 30:53.5
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1      2037  Trista Anderson                9  Janesville Parker              22:35.3  7:17 
      2    1 2230  Leigh Meier                    9  Monona Grove                   22:56.3  7:23 
      3    2 2058  Mara Minning                  10  Lakeside Lutheran              24:00.7  7:44 
      4    3 2235  Emerson Rains                  9  Monona Grove                   24:14.8  7:49 
      5    4 2218  Catie Hinthorn                10  Monona Grove                   24:19.3  7:50 
      6    5 2061  Ashley Rosenau                10  Lakeside Lutheran              24:27.8  7:53 
      7    6 2237  Makayla Rogers                 9  Monona Grove                   24:30.5  7:54 
      8    7 2119  Tierney Quinn                 12  Madison East                   24:36.9  7:56 
      9    8 2055  Isabel Kuchta                 10  Lakeside Lutheran              24:52.4  8:01 
     10      2408  Paola Orozco                  11  Waukesha North                 25:07.3  8:06 
     11    9 1978  Lillian Beske                 12  Beaver Dam                     25:19.8  8:10 
     12   10 2335  Jordan Packard                12  Stoughton                      25:30.0  8:13 
     13   11 2327  Charlotte Franseen            12  Stoughton                      25:33.2  8:14 
     14   12 2105  Lucy Goeddel                  10  Madison East                   25:38.0  8:16 
     15   13 1985  Claire Kuzniewicz              9  Beaver Dam                     25:38.8  8:16 
     16      2409  Addy Probst                    9  Waukesha North                 25:38.9  8:16 
     17   14 1983  Grace Haines                   9  Beaver Dam                     26:00.4  8:23 
     18   15 2056  Noel Meinel                   10  Lakeside Lutheran              26:04.9  8:24 
     19   16 2124  Evelyn Stephens               12  Madison East                   26:16.0  8:28 
     20   17 2332  Abigail Lange                 10  Stoughton                      26:21.4  8:29 
     21      2307  Camryn Hendrickson             9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  26:22.8  8:30 
     22   18 2343  Rylee Wickey                  12  Stoughton                      26:39.7  8:35 
     23   19 2330  Leah Heggelund                11  Stoughton                      26:47.9  8:38 
     24   20 2050  Kyra Gresens                  10  Lakeside Lutheran              26:56.6  8:41 
     25   21 2063  Ava Stein                     11  Lakeside Lutheran              27:02.7  8:43 
     26   22 1984  Abbey Kasuboski               12  Beaver Dam                     27:35.9  8:53 
     27      2310  Emma Meneguin                  9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  28:08.7  9:04 
     28   23 2329  Quinn Furseth                  9  Stoughton                      28:17.1  9:07 
     29      2038  Thea Fox                       9  Janesville Parker              28:26.9  9:10 
     30   24 1991  Karissa Redman                 9  Beaver Dam                     28:37.3  9:13 
     31   25 2239  Emma Vitucci                   9  Monona Grove                   28:41.5  9:15 
     32   26 2064  Kate Thiele                   10  Lakeside Lutheran              28:47.0  9:16 
     33   27 2210  KASSANDRA DUROW               12  Monona Grove                   29:03.1  9:22 
     34      2410  Camila Valdez                  9  Waukesha North                 29:09.2  9:24 
     35   28 1988  Liza Marshall                  9  Beaver Dam                     29:14.1  9:25 
     36   29 2110  Sonya Larson                   9  Madison East                   29:20.1  9:27 
     37   30 2120  Josie Shaw                    10  Madison East                   29:25.0  9:29 
     38   31 2328  Felicity Franseen             11  Stoughton                      29:36.0  9:32 
     39   32 1982  Ella Giese                     9  Beaver Dam                     29:53.7  9:38 
     40      2306  Grace Cummins                 12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:57.2  9:39 
     41      2041  Liv Olson                      9  Janesville Parker              30:37.8  9:52 
     42   33 2203  Lola Anton                     9  Monona Grove                   31:01.9 10:00 
     43      2407  Rhylea Kindred                12  Waukesha North                 31:02.1 10:00 
     44   34 2118  Lily Pinkston                  9  Madison East                   31:15.3 10:04 
     45   35 2103  Marena Fox Baker              12  Madison East                   31:18.5 10:05 
     46      2117  Mikayla Pich                  10  Madison East                   31:21.4 10:06 
     47      2233  Ava Petri                      9  Monona Grove                   31:29.1 10:09 
     48      2113  Valentina Losada               9  Madison East                   31:29.9 10:09 
     49      2333  Lilly LaPointe                12  Stoughton                      31:58.7 10:18 
     50      2324  Anna Bembinster                9  Stoughton                      31:58.9 10:18 
     51      2234  Jessica Poels                  9  Monona Grove                   32:12.6 10:23 
     52      2039  Ella Hale                     10  Janesville Parker              32:27.8 10:27 
     53      2096  Emily Bawulski                 9  Madison East                   33:05.9 10:40 
     54      2214  Sarah Frey                     9  Monona Grove                   33:07.9 10:40 
     55      7777  Kalea Cummings                 9   adison East                   34:39.8 11:10 
     56      2108  Rossalyn Kiley                10  Madison East                   35:50.3 11:33 
     57      2217  Madysen Herritz               12  Monona Grove                   36:30.2 11:45 
     58      1994  Carys Voigt                    9  Beaver Dam                     36:49.0 11:51 
     59      2093  Sofia Suazo                   10  Madison Country Day            37:02.0 11:56 
     60      2114  Leala McDowell                11  Madison East                   37:49.1 12:11 
     9/10/2022  1:43PM
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      2116  Ripley Patzlaff               10  Madison East                   39:19.9 12:40 
     9/10/2022  1:43PM
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    39  Monona Grove                               (24:56.5  124:42.4 5:45.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Leigh Meier                9 22:56.3
       2      3  Emerson Rains              9 24:14.8
       3      4  Catie Hinthorn            10 24:19.3
       4      6  Makayla Rogers             9 24:30.5
       5     25  Emma Vitucci               9 28:41.5
       6   ( 27) KASSANDRA DUROW           12 29:03.1
       7   ( 33) Lola Anton                 9 31:01.9

       2.    50  Lakeside Lutheran                          (25:16.5  126:22.4 2:55.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mara Minning              10 24:00.7
       2      5  Ashley Rosenau            10 24:27.8
       3      8  Isabel Kuchta             10 24:52.4
       4     15  Noel Meinel               10 26:04.9
       5     20  Kyra Gresens              10 26:56.6
       6   ( 21) Ava Stein                 11 27:02.7
       7   ( 26) Kate Thiele               10 28:47.0

       3.    75  Stoughton                                  (26:10.5  130:52.2 1:17.9)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Jordan Packard            12 25:30.0
       2     11  Charlotte Franseen        12 25:33.2
       3     17  Abigail Lange             10 26:21.4
       4     18  Rylee Wickey              12 26:39.7
       5     19  Leah Heggelund            11 26:47.9
       6   ( 23) Quinn Furseth              9 28:17.1
       7   ( 31) Felicity Franseen         11 29:36.0

       4.    82  Beaver Dam                                 (26:38.5  133:12.2 3:17.5)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Lillian Beske             12 25:19.8
       2     13  Claire Kuzniewicz          9 25:38.8
       3     14  Grace Haines               9 26:00.4
       4     22  Abbey Kasuboski           12 27:35.9
       5     24  Karissa Redman             9 28:37.3
       6   ( 28) Liza Marshall              9 29:14.1
       7   ( 32) Ella Giese                 9 29:53.7

       5.    94  Madison East                               (27:03.2  135:16.0 4:48.1)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Tierney Quinn             12 24:36.9
       2     12  Lucy Goeddel              10 25:38.0
       3     16  Evelyn Stephens           12 26:16.0
       4     29  Sonya Larson               9 29:20.1
       5     30  Josie Shaw                10 29:25.0
       6   ( 34) Lily Pinkston              9 31:15.3
       7   ( 35) Marena Fox Baker          12 31:18.5
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                             **** Girls' Middle School 1.5 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2204  Logan Babcock                  8  Monona Grove                    9:27.4  6:19 
      2      9604  Claudia Apodaca                M                                 10:16.1  6:51 
      3    2 2231  Bailey Nelson                  8  Monona Grove                   11:00.4  7:21 
      4    3 2240  Daniela Witte                  8  Monona Grove                   11:08.9  7:26 
      5      7612  Allie Hrodey                   8                                 11:08.9  7:26 
      6      9268  Addy Roltgen                   7                                 11:24.4  7:37 
      7    4 2009  Bethany Daugherty              7  Cuba City                      11:33.9  7:43 
      8      1672  Tesa Cordes                    M                                 11:37.5  7:45 
      9    5 2010  Erika Droessler                8  Cuba City                      11:49.9  7:54 
     10      1651  Marina Malloy                  M                                 12:35.8  8:24 
     11    6 2221  Ashlyn Kodl                    7  Monona Grove                   12:42.8  8:29 
     12    7 2013  Isabella Rueter                7  Cuba City                      13:29.8  9:00 
     13    8 2220  Lindsey Janda                  7  Monona Grove                   13:37.0  9:05 
     14    9 2215  Kaitlyn Geib                   8  Monona Grove                   13:37.7  9:06 
     15   10 2012  Faith Justman                  6  Cuba City                      13:42.6  9:09 
     16   11 2213  Maya Forer                     8  Monona Grove                   13:48.6  9:13 
     17      2206  Brooke Becker                  8  Monona Grove                   13:57.4  9:19 
     18   12 2008  Destiny Crawley                7  Cuba City                      14:11.0  9:28 
     19   13 2011  Maci Eversoll                  6  Cuba City                      14:19.8  9:34 
     20      2224  Gemma Krueger                  7  Monona Grove                   14:24.1  9:37 
     21      2209  Bryce DiMarco                  7  Monona Grove                   14:48.1  9:53 
     22   14 2007  Olivia Coffey                  6  Cuba City                      14:58.0  9:59 
     23      2227  Amelia Maskel                  7  Monona Grove                   15:26.4 10:18 
     24      2208  Lucy Colwin                    8  Monona Grove                   15:27.3 10:19 
     25      2216  Gianna Hammel                  8  Monona Grove                   15:29.4 10:20 
     26      2232  Hallie Osman                   8  Monona Grove                   16:19.1 10:53 
     9/10/2022  1:43PM
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                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    20  Monona Grove                               (11:35.3  57:56.5 4:09.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Logan Babcock              8  9:27.4
       2      2  Bailey Nelson              8 11:00.4
       3      3  Daniela Witte              8 11:08.9
       4      6  Ashlyn Kodl                7 12:42.8
       5      8  Lindsey Janda              7 13:37.0
       6   (  9) Kaitlyn Geib               8 13:37.7
       7   ( 11) Maya Forer                 8 13:48.6

       2.    38  Cuba City                                  (12:57.5  64:47.2 2:37.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Bethany Daugherty          7 11:33.9
       2      5  Erika Droessler            8 11:49.9
       3      7  Isabella Rueter            7 13:29.8
       4     10  Faith Justman              6 13:42.6
       5     12  Destiny Crawley            7 14:11.0
       6   ( 13) Maci Eversoll              6 14:19.8
       7   ( 14) Olivia Coffey              6 14:58.0


